

SLP(C)No. 8413-8414 OF 2003

ITEM No.21&38

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8413-8414/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in WA 761/92
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT., METTUR BEARSELL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF METTUR BEARSELL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.8863/2003 (With Appln. For exemption from filing C/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for Interim Relief)

Date : 08/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uttam Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For RR.No. 1 in

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

SC 8413-8414/03

Mr. Arumugham, Adv.

And for sole respndt.

In SC 8863/03

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv. Accepts notice for the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) 8413-8414/2003 and for the sole respondent in SLP(C) 8863/2003.

There will be stay of the contempt proceedings subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.10 lakhs in First Additional Labour Court, Chennai, within a period of two weeks.

NEELAM

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)
COURT MASTER