

SLP(C)No. 8413-8414 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8413-8414/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in WA 761/92 and
WA No. 760/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT., METTUR BEARDELL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN OF METTUR BEARDELL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8863 of 2003

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.L. Somayajee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel for the parties.

Permission to place additional documents on record is allowed.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Out of Rupees ten lakhs deposited by the appellant, a sum of Rupees five lakhs may be paid to the workmen, as may be decided by the Labour Court, immediately, but this payment shall be subject to the result of the orders that may be passed in the proceedings under Section 33-C(2) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 and in these appeals.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the interim order passed on 8th May, 2003 shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master